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1. Closely Following Hearings

How closely have you been following the impeachment and trial of President Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 26% 29% 23% 20% 18% 28% 37% 29% 17% 19% 20%
Somewhat closely 28% 30% 27% 29% 24% 33% 25% 28% 26% 33% 30%
A little 28% 25% 31% 30% 31% 27% 25% 27% 34% 27% 28%
Not at all 18% 16% 19% 21% 27% 13% 13% 16% 24% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (678) (937) (247) (384) (635) (349) (1,122) (172) (186) (135)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Very closely 26% 28% 21% 32% 35% 35% 39% 15% 29% 36% 36%
Somewhat closely 28% 31% 25% 31% 32% 35% 30% 25% 29% 31% 34%
A little 28% 29% 28% 27% 26% 24% 25% 33% 27% 23% 23%
Not at all 18% 12% 26% 9% 7% 6% 6% 28% 14% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (457) (702) (456) (1,257) (453) (510) (445) (606) (356) (208)
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2A. What Trump Did — Asked a foreign leader to investigate a political opponent

Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 53% 52% 55% 56% 52% 56% 48% 53% 70% 45% 47%
Did not do this 26% 30% 22% 15% 21% 28% 39% 29% 10% 29% 18%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 29% 27% 16% 13% 18% 20% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (674) (927) (246) (379) (629) (347) (1,114) (170) (185) (132)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Did do this 53% 84% 50% 26% 58% 92% 24% 45% 54% 62% 66%
Did not do this 26% 8% 20% 57% 30% 4% 61% 23% 30% 24% 26%
Not sure 21% 8% 31% 17% 12% 4% 15% 32% 16% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (456) (695) (450) (1,247) (449) (505) (441) (600) (352) (208)
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2B. What Trump Did — Withheld military aid to Ukraine until they agreed to conduct the investigations he wanted
Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 45% 42% 48% 51% 44% 46% 41% 43% 64% 40% 43%
Did not do this 32% 38% 27% 19% 24% 37% 49% 38% 10% 28% 28%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 30% 33% 18% 10% 19% 26% 32% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,610) (674) (936) (247) (382) (633) (348) (1,120) (172) (184) (134)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Did do this 45% 78% 42% 15% 49% 87% 9% 39% 44% 55% 56%
Did not do this 32% 10% 26% 68% 37% 4% 78% 27% 39% 31% 32%
Not sure 22% 11% 32% 17% 14% 10% 13% 34% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,610) (455) (700) (455) (1,257) (453) (510) (440) (606) (357) (207)
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2C. What Trump Did — Ordered White House and other Executive Branch officials to withhold information and not testify before Congressional
committees investigating him
Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 52% 52% 51% 52% 49% 55% 49% 50% 67% 45% 53%
Did not do this 26% 27% 25% 23% 20% 26% 36% 29% 13% 28% 16%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 25% 31% 19% 16% 21% 20% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,614) (676) (938) (248) (384) (634) (348) (1,122) (171) (186) (135)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Did do this 52% 81% 49% 24% 58% 90% 25% 41% 52% 62% 70%
Did not do this 26% 9% 20% 56% 28% 5% 56% 26% 30% 24% 17%
Not sure 22% 9% 32% 21% 14% 5% 18% 33% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,614) (456) (702) (456) (1,257) (453) (508) (444) (604) (357) (209)
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2D. What Trump Did — Abused his powers as President of the U.S.

Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 48% 44% 52% 55% 49% 48% 41% 44% 72% 49% 46%
Did not do this 36% 41% 32% 20% 29% 42% 53% 43% 11% 29% 34%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 25% 22% 9% 6% 13% 18% 22% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (673) (923) (246) (376) (629) (345) (1,110) (170) (184) (132)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Did do this 48% 83% 48% 11% 51% 91% 8% 45% 44% 56% 59%
Did not do this 36% 9% 29% 79% 41% 5% 86% 30% 44% 36% 35%
Not sure 15% 8% 23% 10% 8% 4% % 25% 12% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,596) (451) (691) (454) (1,248) (451) (505) (432) (601) (355) (208)
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2E. What Trump Did — Obstructed Congress

Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 45% 41% 48% 49% 47% 45% 38% 43% 63% 39% 44%
Did not do this 35% 41% 30% 21% 25% 41% 54% 42% 11% 29% 27%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 31% 29% 13% 8% 15% 26% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,602) (676) (926) (246) (877) (633) (346) (1,116) (170) (186) (130)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Did do this 45% 78% 43% 10% 48% 86% % 40% 43% 51% 56%
Did not do this 35% 9% 28% 78% 41% 5% 86% 28% 43% 38% 35%
Not sure 20% 12% 29% 12% 10% 8% 8% 32% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,602) (455) (694) (453) (1,250) (450) (507) (440) (601) (353) (208)
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3. Dismiss Charges

The Senate is beginning the trial of President Trump. Do you think the Senate should dismiss the charges against President Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 44% 34% 27% 30% 43% 55% 46% 16% 36% 25%
No 44% 40% 48% 50% 44% 45% 37% 40% 66% 39% 51%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 23% 26% 11% 8% 14% 18% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (674) (933) (245) (379) (634) (349) (1,119) (171) (185) (132)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 39% 13% 31% 83% 44% 8% 88% 34% 46% 41% 34%
No 44% 78% 43% 8% 47% 86% 6% 40% 42% 49% 56%
Not sure 17% 9% 27% 9% 8% 6% 6% 26% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,607) (457) (694) (456) (1,255) (453) (510) (442) (600) (357) (208)
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4. Call Witnesses

Do you think the Senate should call witnesses to testify during the trial of President Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 57% 58% 62% 57% 59% 51% 57% 71% 48% 57%
No 23% 26% 21% 17% 18% 24% 36% 26% 11% 25% 19%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 21% 26% 17% 13% 17% 18% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,606) (676) (930) (247) (375) (634) (350) (1,121) (171) (181) (133)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 58% 85% 53% 35% 63% 91% 31% 52% 58% 63% 66%
No 23% 8% 21% 43% 26% 4% 53% 18% 28% 26% 23%
Not sure 19% 7% 25% 22% 11% 5% 16% 29% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (454) (695) (457) (1,256) (452) (511) (439) (603) (356) (208)
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5A. Witness List — John Bolton
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 47% 44% 40% 43% 51% 46% 46% 55% 40% 41%
No 23% 26% 21% 16% 19% 26% 32% 26% 12% 26% 19%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 44% 38% 23% 22% 29% 34% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (662) (906) (239) (362) (628) (339) (1,095) (166) (176) (131)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 46% 68% 38% 33% 53% 79% 26% 38% 43% 55% 64%
No 23% 11% 23% 39% 26% 6% 52% 20% 28% 27% 19%
Not sure 31% 21% 39% 28% 20% 15% 22% 43% 29% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,568) (445) (676) (447) (1,228) (448) (494) (424) (589) (348) (207)
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5B. Witness List — Rudy Giuliani
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 53% 53% 53% 43% 50% 59% 54% 55% 53% 45% 46%
No 24% 26% 21% 18% 20% 25% 32% 24% 21% 26% 19%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 38% 30% 16% 14% 21% 27% 28% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (666) (913) (239) (366) (633) (341) (1,104) (168) (180) (127)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 53% 69% 46% 46% 60% 76% 46% 44% 54% 61% 68%
No 24% 17% 22% 33% 25% 13% 41% 21% 27% 25% 22%
Not sure 24% 14% 32% 21% 14% 11% 14% 36% 20% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (450) (681) (448) (1,236) (451) (500) (429) (592) (349) (209)
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5C. Witness List — Lev Parnas
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 40% 39% 42% 33% 40% 45% 41% 39% 51% 38% 39%
No 25% 28% 22% 21% 17% 27% 35% 28% 13% 24% 16%
Not sure 35% 33% 37% 46% 43% 28% 24% 32% 36% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (661) (908) (238) (363) (627) (341) (1,095) (167) (178) (129)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 40% 63% 36% 23% 47% 73% 19% 32% 40% 51% 52%
No 25% 12% 22% 46% 29% % 55% 20% 27% 29% 27%
Not sure 35% 25% 43% 31% 25% 20% 25% 47% 33% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,569) (447) (676) (446) (1,229) (449) (496) (427) (584) (351) (207)
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5D. Witness List — Mick Mulvaney
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 43% 43% 37% 43% 48% 41% 42% 51% 45% 41%
No 23% 26% 20% 15% 17% 27% 31% 26% 14% 20% 20%
Not sure 34% 31% 36% 47% 39% 25% 27% 32% 36% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (661) (906) (239) (365) (625) (338) (1,093) (165) (180) (129)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 43% 68% 36% 28% 50% 76% 22% 35% 41% 53% 62%
No 23% 10% 23% 38% 26% % 51% 19% 27% 25% 23%
Not sure 34% 21% 41% 34% 24% 18% 27% 46% 32% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,567) (446) (674) (447) (1,225) (445) (495) (427) (585) (348) (207)
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5E. Witness List — Mike Pompeo
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 48% 47% 49% 42% 45% 53% 50% 49% 57% 41% 43%
No 24% 27% 20% 15% 21% 26% 32% 25% 14% 27% 21%
Not sure 28% 26% 31% 43% 35% 21% 18% 27% 29% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,570) (663) (907) (239) (363) (630) (338) (1,096) (167) (178) (129)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 48% 70% 41% 36% 57% 81% 32% 39% 46% 60% 66%
No 24% 11% 23% 39% 25% 6% 49% 21% 27% 24% 20%
Not sure 28% 18% 37% 25% 18% 13% 20% 40% 27% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,570) (447) (677) (446) (1,228) (448) (495) (428) (588) (346) (208)
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5F. Witness List — Joe Biden

You

Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 48% 44% 39% 42% 51% 49% 47% 48% 44% 41%
No 32% 32% 33% 30% 28% 33% 39% 34% 27% 32% 27%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 31% 30% 15% 12% 19% 25% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (671) (914) (240) (368) (632) (345) (1,106) (169) (180) (130)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 46% 45% 41% 56% 52% 43% 62% 40% 49% 50% 51%
No 32% 39% 30% 30% 36% 43% 31% 27% 34% 35% 40%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 14% 13% 14% 7% 33% 17% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (447) (685) (453) (1,244) (448) (507) (430) (596) (350) (209)
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5G. Witness List — Hunter Biden
Several Trump Administration officials and associates have offered to testify if subpoenaed or summoned by the U.S. Senate. Would you like to hear

testimony from...

You

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 50% 41% 37% 40% 51% 49% 47% 42% 42% 37%
No 30% 28% 32% 26% 25% 31% 38% 32% 28% 2% 21%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 37% 35% 17% 14% 21% 30% 32% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (668) (915) (238) (368) (633) (344) (1,106) (168) (181) (128)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 45% 40% 40% 58% 50% 38% 65% 37% 50% 49% 51%
No 30% 38% 27% 25% 34% 44% 26% 25% 31% 34% 39%
Not sure 25% 22% 33% 16% 16% 18% 9% 38% 19% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,583) (448) (683) (452) (1,242) (449) (506) (428) (596) (351) (208)
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6. Fairness of Trial

Overall, do you think the Senate trial will be conducted fairly?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 26% 24% 27% 35% 41% 33% 24% 35% 29%
No 42% 41% 44% 48% 40% 43% 39% 46% 42% 31% 33%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 28% 33% 23% 20% 21% 33% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (677) (938) (246) (383) (636) (350) (1,123) (172) (186) (134)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 32% 21% 24% 57% 35% 13% 62% 27% 36% 35% 30%
No 42% 63% 40% 24% 45% 70% 19% 38% 40% 47% 53%
Not sure 26% 16% 36% 19% 20% 17% 19% 34% 24% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (457) (701) (457) (1,258) (454) (511) (445) (604) (357) (209)
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7. Remove from Office

Do you think President Trump should be removed from office?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 40% 44% 47% 49% 42% 29% 37% 67% 45% 44%
No 41% 46% 37% 31% 30% 46% 59% 49% 15% 34% 32%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 23% 21% 12% 11% 14% 18% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,619) (678) (941) (248) (385) (636) (350) (1,125) (172) (186) (136)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Yes 42% 7% 38% 10% 46% 82% 7% 39% 41% 48% 48%
No 41% 12% 36% 83% 45% 6% 91% 38% 46% 41% 39%
Not sure 16% 11% 25% 7% 9% 12% 2% 22% 13% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,619) (457) (704) (458) (1,261) (454) (511) (446) (607) (357) (209)
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8. Senate Conviction
Regardless of what you would like to happen, do you think that President Trump will be convicted by the U.S. Senate and removed from office?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 12% 12% 18% 18% 10% 3% 8% 18% 20% 22%
No 67% 71% 63% 56% 53% 74% 81% 74% 55% 49% 53%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 25% 29% 16% 16% 17% 27% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (676) (935) (246) (382) (634) (349) (1,121) (172) (185) (133)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 12% 19% 9% 10% 11% 16% 5% 17% 10% 10% 4%
No 67% 62% 61% 82% 75% 68% 89% 53% 70% 79% 84%
Not sure 21% 19% 30% 8% 14% 16% 6% 30% 19% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611)  (457)  (697)  (457) (1,255) (453) (510) (444) (602) (357) (208)
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You

9A. Agree or Disagree with Statements — By pressuring Ukraine to launch investigations, President Trump was primarily acting in his own

personal and political self-interest
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 46% 41% 50% 50% 44% 47% 41% 45% 60% 41% 40%
Disagree 33% 39% 27% 22% 24% 38% 49% 39% 11% 29% 30%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 29% 32% 14% 11% 17% 29% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,609) (674) (935) (246) (381) (635) (347) (1,121) (171) (184) (133)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 46% 80% 42% 13% 50% 88% 11% 3% 45% 55% 61%
Disagree 33% 10% 27% 71% 37% 3% 7% 29% 39% 33% 31%
Not sure 21% 10% 31% 16% 13% 9% 12% 34% 16% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,609) (456) (700) (453) (1,255) (453) (507) (441) (605) (356) (207)
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You

9B. Agree or Disagree with Statements — By pressuring Ukraine to launch investigations, President Trump was primarily concerned about rooting

out corruption regardless of whether it would benefit him politically
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 36% 40% 32% 28% 24% 41% 48% 41% 23% 25% 33%
Disagree 40% 39% 41% 39% 41% 42% 38% 39% 46% 42% 36%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 33% 35% 16% 14% 20% 31% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (668) (923) (246) (377) (628) (340) (1,106) (172) (184) (129)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 36% 18% 29% 67% 41% 14% 75% 29% 44% 37% 34%
Disagree 40% 66% 38% 16% 45% 76% 13% 34% 38% 49% 55%
Not sure 24% 15% 33% 17% 14% 10% 12% 37% 18% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (450) (691) (450) (1,241) (451) (499) (438) (598) (350) (205)
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9C. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump undermined U.S. national security by withholding aid from Ukraine

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 41% 38% 44% 47% 39% 43% 35% 39% 57% 41% 40%
Disagree 35% 42% 29% 20% 26% 42% 51% 42% 11% 29% 30%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 33% 34% 15% 14% 20% 32% 30% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (673) (933) (246) (379) (635) (346) (1,120) (170) (184) (132)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 41% 74% 37% 11% 45% 81% % 36% 40% 48% 53%
Disagree 35% 11% 29% 73% 42% 6% 82% 28% 42% 35% 40%
Not sure 23% 14% 33% 16% 14% 13% 11% 36% 19% 16% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,606) (455) (697) (454) (1,256) (454) (507) (440) (604) (355) (207)
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9D. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump called for a ’quid pro quo’ from Ukraine

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 38% 37% 39% 36% 35% 41% 38% 39% 47% 32% 29%
Disagree 29% 34% 23% 19% 21% 33% 41% 32% 13% 28% 24%
Not sure 33% 28% 37% 44% 44% 25% 20% 29% 40% 40% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,598) (668) (930) (247) (379) (633) (339) (1,112) (172) (184) (130)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 38% 66% 33% 15% 44% 77% 11% 31% 35% 48% 55%
Disagree 29% 11% 24% 57% 34% % 68% 22% 35% 31% 30%
Not sure 33% 22% 43% 28% 22% 16% 21% 46% 31% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,598)  (454)  (692)  (452) (1,246) (451) (504) (441) (597) (353) (207)
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You

9E. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump’s behavior toward Ukraine was no different than how previous presidents have

conducted foreign policy

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 39% 43% 34% 27% 28% 45% 52% 46% 20% 25% 35%
Disagree 39% 38% 39% 42% 39% 39% 35% 35% 51% 43% 37%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 31% 33% 16% 13% 19% 30% 32% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,601) (672) (929) (245) (378) (634) (344) (1,115) (171) (184) (131)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 39% 14% 33% 76% 45% 11% 87% 31% 45% 42% 38%
Disagree 39% 67% 36% 11% 41% 75% 6% 33% 36% 45% 52%
Not sure 23% 19% 32% 12% 13% 14% % 35% 19% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,601) (455) (696) (450) (1,250) (453) (507) (439) (599) (356) (207)
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9F. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump’s behavior toward Ukraine was wrong, but not wrong enough to justify impeachment

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 23% 24% 22% 22% 22% 23% 24% 23% 18% 23% 24%
Disagree 52% 53% 51% 45% 45% 58% 58% 53% 56% 49% 41%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 33% 32% 20% 19% 24% 26% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (657) (916) (239) (372) (626) (336) (1,099) (169) (179) (126)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 23% 15% 19% 37% 22% 11% 33% 26% 23% 22% 14%
Disagree 52% 69% 47% 41% 61% 76% 48% 38% 56% 61% 73%
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 21% 18% 13% 20% 36% 21% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,573) (447) (682) (444) (1,233) (448) (497) (430) (586) (351) (206)
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9G. Agree or Disagree with Statements — Impeachment is just an attempt by Democrats to overturn the 2016 election

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 42% 48% 37% 31% 31% 49% 57% 49% 18% 34% 37%
Disagree 41% 38% 44% 43% 42% 42% 37% 39% 61% 39% 34%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 26% 27% 9% 7% 12% 21% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (674) (937) (247) (381) (636) (347) (1,123) (171) (185) (132)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad

Agree 42% 15% 36% 84% 48% 11% 91% 36% 52% 43% 36%
Disagree 41% 74% 39% 7% 44% 82% 7% 35% 38% 48% 59%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 9% 8% % 3% 29% 10% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,611) (456) (700) (455) (1,258) (453) (509) (441) (606) (356) (208)
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10. Importance to Senate Vote
In deciding how to vote for Senate in this year’s election, how important a factor will be how your Senator voted on impeachment?
Asked of those who live in states with an incumbent Senator running for reelection
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 51% 51% 51% 29% 41% 58% 72% 56% 41% 38% 43%
Somewhat important 19% 18% 19% 26% 21% 18% 12% 18% 18% 26% 14%
Slightly important 11% 11% 11% 23% 12% 8% 5% 9% 21% 6% 21%
Not at all 19% 19% 18% 21% 26% 16% 12% 16% 20% 30% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (826) (346) (480) (125) (185) (325) (191) (604) (94) (71) (57)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton Trump HS or less Some college College grad Postgrad
Very important 51% 52% 43% 63% 64% 67% 71% 36% 61% 63% 58%
Somewhat important 19% 23% 18% 17% 18% 20% 14% 22% 15% 15% 26%
Slightly important 11% 11% 14% 7% 7% 10% 4% 14% 10% 12% 5%
Not at all 19% 14% 25% 12% 10% 4% 11% 28% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (826) (198) (365) (263) (645) (205) (289) (241) (297) (182) (106)
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